## **George R.H. Marshall**

( - 16 Dec 1924)

**Marshall.** Tuesday, December 16, 1924, at 6:30 a.m., George R.H., beloved husband of Maria M. and son of the late Eleanor F. and Capt. George R.H. Marshall. Funeral from his late residence, 920 C st. s.e., Thursday, December 18, at 2 o'clock. Friends and relatives invited. Interment private.

The Evening Star, December 19, 1924, p. 7 George Marshall Rites

## Services Held for Former Police Court Building Head

Funeral services for George R.H. Marshall, formerly superintendent of the Police Court Building, who died at his home, 92 C street southeast, Tuesday, were conducted at the residence Thursday afternoon. Rev. Dr. William H. Pettus, rector of St. Mark's Episcopal Church, officiated. Interment was in Congressional Cemetery.

Born in Prince Georges County, Md., Mr. Marshall was a direct descendant of the Marshall family, for which historic Marshall Hall was named.

Mr. Marshall was superintendent of the Police Court Building five years, retiring for ill-health about two years ago. Prior to that he conducted a store here and also worked in the War Department. He was a member of the Junior Order of United American Mechanics.

He is survived by his widow, Mrs. Maria M. Marshall and three daughters, Mrs. Betty M. Arth, Mrs. T.B. Adams and Mrs. Alvin Appell.